DCCS Series Page 1 of 1
DC Current Shunts
DCCS datasheet/June 2025
SPECIFICATIONS
The DCCS Series Current Shunts are cali-
bra� on grade devices used for precise dc
current measurements. They extend high
accuracy measurements beyond the avail-

(A)
Air
Temperature
Coeffi  cient
approximate
(ppm/°C)
Stability
typical
(ppm/yr)
Calibration
uncertainty
Typical
(ppm)
Resistivity
Material
DCCS-0.0001 0.0001 ± 0.1% ≤0.9 mΩ 60 10 400 500
MANGANIN®
sheet
DCCS-0.001 0.001 ± 0.05% ≤3 mΩ 30 10
100
200
DCCS-0.01 0.01 ± 0.03% ≤3 mΩ 14 10 100
DCCS-0.1 0.1 ± 0.02% ≤5 mΩ 5 10 60
DCCS-1 1 ± 0.02% ≤5 mΩ 1.5 2 15
ZERANIN® wire
DCCS-10 10 ± 0.02% 0.5 2 15
DCCS-100 100 ± 0.02% 0.15 2 15
DCCS-1 k 1 k ± 0.02% 0.045 2 15
Features:
• For tests of measuring bridges or
electrical temperature measuring